RAJSHAHI MEDICAL UNIVERSITY

By Order of the Vice-Chancellor

The under mentioned candidates are declared to have passed the B.Sc. in Nursing (Basic) 3rd
Year Final Examination - 2021 (Old Curriculum). The results are published provisionally subject
to the approval of the syndicate. University authority reserves the right to correct or cancel the
result if any discrepancy arises.
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B.Sc. in Nursing (Basic) 3rd Year Final Examination - 2021 (Old Curriculum)

Roll No
201803301041
201803301052

Roll No
201803303011
201803303034
201803303036
201803303037
201803303049
201803303075
201803303078
201803303081

Roll No
201803304012
201803304033
201803304074
201803304079
201803304087
201803304096

(In Serial order)
Pass

Rajshahi Nursing College, Rajshahi
Name of Candidates
NUSRAT JAHAN SMRITI
MST. SULTANA PERVIN

Remarks / Hon's in Course

(In Serial order)
Pass

Rangpur Nursing College, Rangpur
Name of Candidates
MD. ASHADUZZAMAN SARKER
UMMAY HABIBA
MD. KHALILUR RAHMAN
MOST.HOMAYRA MOSTARI HIMU
JANNATUL ARABIA SHAMME
AYSHA AKTER SARNA
MITANUR ZAMAN
SHAFIA SHANJIDA

Remarks / Hon's in Course

(In Serial order)
Pass

Dinajpur Nursing College, Dinajpur
Name of Candidates
BITHI ROY
TAPOSHI RANI
SHARMIN SULTANA
MST. ROMANA AL KANIZ
JAKAEYA SULTANA TONNI
MARIA HOSEN

Remarks / Hon's in Course

(In Serial order)
Pass
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Roll No
201803351008
201803351015
201803351021
201803351024
201803351025
201803351031
201803351032

Roll No
201803352003
201803352033
201803352047
201803352060

Roll No
201803354014

Roll No
201803355011
201803355012
201803355017
201803355021
201803355025
201803355027

Roll No
201803356013
201803356015
201803356039

TMSS Nursing College, Gokul, Bogra
Name of Candidates Remarks / Hon's in Course

MST. NISHAT AFRIN
MST. RUMA AKTER
ESMITA SARKER RISHA
MST. MOLLIKA KHATUN
MUSLIMA AKTER
SONGITA PALS
MD. ASHRAFUL ISLAM

(In Serial order)
Pass

Prime Nursing College, Rangpur
Name of Candidates

MD. LABLU ISLAM

MOST.FATEMA AKTER

MOST. NILUFAR YASMIN LIPI

RABEYA BOSRI

Remarks / Hon's in Course

(In Serial order)
Pass

Dinajpur Care Nursing College
Name of Candidates
MST: SUMAIA AKTER

Remarks / Hon's in Course

(In Serial order)
Pass

Rangpur Community Nursing College, Rangpur
Name of Candidates Remarks / Hon's in Course

ARIFUL ISLAM
MD. MOBAROK HOSSAIN
MOST. NISHAT ARA
MOST. NASIMA KHATUN
MST. JARMIN AKTHER
MST. JANNATUL FERDOUS

(In Serial order)
Pass

Sakhawat H. Memorial Nursing College, Sirajganj
Name of Candidates Remarks / Hon's in Course
RABEYA KHATUN
RABEYA AKTHER
ABDUL AZIZ

(In Serial order)
Pass
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Roll No
201803357006
201803357007
201803357011
201803357022
201803357035
201803357036
201803357039
201803357041
201803357042
201803357043

Roll No
201803358001
201803358003
201803358004
201803358007
201803358008
201803358014
201803358015

Roll No
201803359021

Roll No
201803360005

Roll No
201803361009
201803361014
201803361018
201803361029

Udayan Nursing College, Rajshahi
Name of Candidates
HABIBUR RAHMAN
MST. MUKTA KHATUN
SHEFALY KISKU
AZMIRA KHATUN
FARZANA JANNAT RAZONI
SAMIRA SULTANA
SARMIN SHILA RITU
MD. RAFIUL ISLAM
RUKSHANA PERVIN
NAYEEM PRODHAN

Remarks / Hon's in Course

(In Serial order)
Pass

Islami Bank Nursing College, Rajshahi
Name of Candidates Remarks / Hon's in Course

MD. SHAHRIAR SIDDIQUE
JOSNA BEGUM
MEHJABIN AKHTAR
AFSANA KHANOME KONOK
MT. NAZMA KHATUN
NEWAZ SHORIF
KAMRUNNESA

(In Serial order)
Pass

Anowara Nursing College, Dinajpur
Name of Candidates
JANNATUN SARKAR JUI

Remarks / Hon's in Course

(In Serial order)
Pass

Ideal Nursing College, Bogra
Name of Candidates
MST. NUSRAT NAHID NUPUR

Remarks / Hon's in Course

(In Serial order)
Pass

Rajshahi Diabetic Association Nursing College
Name of Candidates Remarks / Hon's in Course
MOST. SAHANAJ AKTHER
MD. TAFSIRUL ISLAM
SRIMOTI SOREN
MD. MUBARAK HOSSAIN
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Rajshahi Diabetic Association Nursing College
SL No. Roll No Name of Candidates Remarks / Hon's in Course
5 201803361037 KAMRUNNAHAR

(In Serial order)
Pass

Mirza Nursing College, Rajshahi
SL No. Roll No Name of Candidates Remarks / Hon's in Course
201803362005 MD. SHOHANUR RAHMAN
201803362006 MD. HOSEN-AL MOSTAKIM
201803362011 ARIFA
201803362015 TONOYA TABASSUM TONNY
201803362016 MD. YOUSUF ALI
201803362019 FARJANA AKTER
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Statistics of Result
No. Appeared No. Passed Percentage of Pass
89 67 75.28
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B.Sc. in Nursing (Basic) 3rd Year Final Examination - 2021 (Old Curriculum)
Referred/Failed/Expelled

The under mentioned candidates are referred in B.Sc. in Nursing (Basic) 3rd Year Final Examination - 2021
(Old Curriculum) and are required to appear at next examination in the course / courses noted against their
names and the rolls. The results are published provisionally subject to the approval of the syndicate.
University authority reserves the right to correct or cancel the result if any discrepency aries.

(In Serial order)
Referred/Failed/Expelled

Prime Nursing College, Rangpur

SL Roll No Name of Candidates Course/Courses
No. Referred/Failed/Expelled
1 201803352012 SANZIDA KHATUN Emergency & Critical Care Nursing
2 201803352035 MOST. MOSTAKIMA KHATUN Emergency & Critical Care Nursing
3 201803352036 MST. ROKSANA BEGUM Emergency & Critical Care Nursing
Traumatology & Orthopedic Nursin
4 201803352055 SALINANASRIN Psychiatric gyMental Hgalth Nursing ’
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Roll No

201803354026

Roll No

201803355005
201803355019

Roll No

201803357004
201803357033
201803357045

Roll No

201803358010
201803358011

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

Dinajpur Care Nursing College

Name of Candidates

SHAPNA RANI ROY

Referred/Failed/Expelled

(In Serial order)

Course/Courses

Rangpur Community Nursing College, Rangpur
Name of Candidates

Referred/Failed/Expelled

Udayan Nursing College, Rajshahi

MD. MOKABBIR HOSHEN
MAKSURA KHANOM MISU

(In Serial order)

Name of Candidates

Referred/Failed/Expelled

MD. MEHEDI HASAN
MST. SHARMIN SULTANA SHIKA

MOUSUMI KHATUN

(In Serial order)

Course/Courses

Course/Courses
Referred/Failed/Expelled
Gerontological Nursing
Emergency & Critical Care Nursing
Emergency & Critical Care Nursing

Islami Bank Nursing College, Rajshahi
Name of Candidates

JOTY MARANDY

AYASHA KHATUN

Course/Courses
Referred/Failed/Expelled

Epidemiology & Biostatistics
Epidemiology & Biostatistics
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Referred/Failed/Expelled
Epidemiology & Biostatistics

Referred/Failed/Expelled
Psychiatric & Mental Health Nursing
Psychiatric & Mental Health Nursing
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Administrative Building
Rajshahi Medical University

Roll No

201803359003

201803359018
201803359019

201803359025

201803359039

Roll No

201803361001
201803361004
201803361005

201803361017
201803361034

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

Anowara Nursing College, Dinajpur

Name of Candidates

MST. FARIA RAHAMAN

JOYOSREE ROY
SRABONI RAY URME

BIPLAB DAS
CHANDANA RISHY

(In Serial order)

Course/Courses
Referred/Failed/Expelled

Epidemiology & Biostatistics, Psychiatric &
Mental Health Nursing

Epidemiology & Biostatistics
Psychiatric & Mental Health Nursing

Gynecological Nursing, Psychiatric &
Mental Health Nursing

Gynecological Nursing, Psychiatric &
Mental Health Nursing

Referred/Failed/Expelled

Rajshahi Diabetic Association Nursing College

Name of Candidates

MD. KAMRUZZAMAN
MD. SHA ALAM
MD. ABU SAYEM

MST. SAINUR KHATUN
FATIMA HAQUE

\ R

Course/Courses
Referred/Failed/Expelled

Community Health Nursing-I1, Psychiatric
& Mental Health Nursing

Adult Medical & Surgical Nursing-I1

Adult Medical & Surgical Nursing-11,
Community Health Nursing-I1

Adult Medical & Surgical Nursing-I1
Psychiatric & Mental Health Nursing
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Controller of Examinations
Rajshahi Medical University
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Memo No. RMU/B.Sc inNursing (Basic)/111(Part-01)/2018/1169 Date: 18-05-2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to (Not based on seniority) :-

1.
2.

0N oA W

9

Dean, Faculty of Nursing, Rajshahi Medical University, Rajshahi.

Principal, Rajshahi Nursing College, Rajshahi / Rangpur Nursing College, Rangpur / Dinajpur Nursing
College, Dinajpur / T M S S Nursing College, Gokul, Bogura / Prime Nursing College, Rangpur /
Khwaja Yunus Ali Nursing College, Enayetpur, Sirajganj / Dinajpur Care Nursing College, Dinajpur /
Rangpur Community Nursing Collge, Rangpur / Sakhawat H. Memaorial Nursing College, Sirajgonj /
Udayan Nursing College, Rajshahi / Islami Bank Nursing College, Rajshahi / Anowara Nursing
College, Dinajpur /l1deal Nursing College, Bogura / Rajshahi Diabetic Association Nursing College,
Rajshahi / Mirza Nursing College, Rajshahi.

Registrar/Inspector of Colleges, Rajshahi Medical University.

Chairman, BSc in Nursing (Basic) 3rd Year Final Examination - 2021 Committee.

Administrator, Computer Center, RMU (With a request to circulate by internet).
Deputy/Assistant/Section Officer, RMU (With a request to present in the next meeting of the syndicate).
Deputy Registrar/ Assistant Registrar/ Section Officer, (Academic Section), RMU.

Deputy Controller/Assistant Controller / Section Officer, office of the controller of Examinations
(Bills/Record/Certificates), RMU.

PSto V.C, RMU.

1b.Puinc relation officer, RMU.
11.Notice Board, Rajshahi Medical University.
12,

/
Deputy Controller of Examinations
Rajshahi Medical University.
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