RAJSHAHI MEDICAL UNIVERSITY



By Order of the Vice-Chancellor

The under mentioned candidates are declared to have passed the B.Sc. in Nursing (Basic) 3rd Year Final Examination - 2021 (Old Curriculum). The results are published provisionally subject to the approval of the syndicate. University authority reserves the right to correct or cancel the result if any discrepancy arises.

B.Sc. in Nursing (Basic) 3rd Year Final Examination - 2021 (Old Curriculum) (In Serial order)

Pass

	Rajshahi Nursing College, Rajshahi			
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course	
1	201803301041	NUSRAT JAHAN SMRITI		
2	201803301052	MST. SULTANA PERVIN		

(In Serial order)

Pass

	Rangpur Nursing College, Rangpur		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	201803303011	MD. ASHADUZZAMAN SARKER	
2	201803303034	UMMAY HABIBA	
3	201803303036	MD. KHALILUR RAHMAN	
4	201803303037	MOST.HOMAYRA MOSTARI HIMU	
5	201803303049	JANNATUL ARABIA SHAMME	
6	201803303075	AYSHA AKTER SARNA	
7	201803303078	MITANUR ZAMAN	
8	201803303081	SHAFIA SHANJIDA	

(In Serial order)

Pass

SL No.	Dinajpur Nursing College, Dinajpur		
	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	201803304012	BITHI ROY	
2	201803304033	TAPOSHI RANI	
3	201803304074	SHARMIN SULTANA	
4	201803304079	MST. ROMANA AL KANIZ	
5	201803304087	JAKAEYA SULTANA TONNI	
6	201803304096	MARIA HOSEN	

(In Serial order)

Pass

9,r_

Alommono

	TMSS Nursing College, Gokul, Bogra		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	201803351008	MST. NISHAT AFRIN	
2	201803351015	MST. RUMA AKTER	
3	201803351021	ESMITA SARKER RISHA	
4	201803351024	MST. MOLLIKA KHATUN	
5	201803351025	MUSLIMA AKTER	
6	201803351031	SONGITA PALS	
7	201803351032	MD. ASHRAFUL ISLAM	

Pass

	Prime Nursing College, Rangpur		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	201803352003	MD. LABLU ISLAM	
2	201803352033	MOST.FATEMA AKTER	
3	201803352047	MOST. NILUFAR YASMIN LIPI	
4	201803352060	RABEYA BOSRI	

(In Serial order)

Pass

	Dinajpur Care Nursing College		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	201803354014	MST: SUMAIA AKTER	

(In Serial order)

Pass

	Rangpur Community Nursing College, Rangpur		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	201803355011	ARIFUL ISLAM	
2	201803355012	MD. MOBAROK HOSSAIN	
3	201803355017	MOST. NISHAT ARA	
4	201803355021	MOST. NASIMA KHATUN	
5	201803355025	MST. JARMIN AKTHER	
6	201803355027	MST. JANNATUL FERDOUS	

(In Serial order)

Pass

	Sakhawat H. Memorial Nursing College, Sirajganj		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	201803356013	RABEYA KHATUN	
2	201803356015	RABEYA AKTHER	
3	201803356039	ABDUL AZIZ	

(In Serial order)

Pass



Alom mon

	Udayan Nursing College, Rajshahi		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	201803357006	HABIBUR RAHMAN	
2	201803357007	MST. MUKTA KHATUN	
3	201803357011	SHEFALY KISKU	
4	201803357022	AZMIRA KHATUN	
5	201803357035	FARZANA JANNAT RAZONI	
6	201803357036	SAMIRA SULTANA	
7	201803357039	SARMIN SHILA RITU	
8	201803357041	MD. RAFIUL ISLAM	
9	201803357042	RUKSHANA PERVIN	
10	201803357043	NAYEEM PRODHAN	

Pass

	Islami Bank Nursing College, Rajshahi		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	201803358001	MD. SHAHRIAR SIDDIQUE	
2	201803358003	JOSNA BEGUM	
3	201803358004	MEHJABIN AKHTAR	
4	201803358007	AFSANA KHANOME KONOK	
5	201803358008	MT. NAZMA KHATUN	
6	201803358014	NEWAZ SHORIF	
7	201803358015	KAMRUNNESA	

(In Serial order)

Pass

	Anowara Nursing College, Dinajpur		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	201803359021	JANNATUN SARKAR JUI	

(In Serial order)

Pass

	Ideal Nursing College, Bogra			
SL No.	Roll No Name of Candidates Remarks / Hon's in Course			
1	201803360005	MST. NUSRAT NAHID NUPUR		

(In Serial order)

Pass

SL No.	Rajshahi Diabetic Association Nursing College			
	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course	
1	201803361009	MOST. SAHANAJ AKTHER		
2	201803361014	MD. TAFSIRUL ISLAM		
3	201803361018	SRIMOTI SOREN		
4	201803361029	MD. MUBARAK HOSSAIN		





	Rajshahi Diabetic Association Nursing College		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
5	201803361037	KAMRUNNAHAR	

Pass

	Mirza Nursing College, Rajshahi		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	201803362005	MD. SHOHANUR RAHMAN	
2	201803362006	MD. HOSEN-AL MOSTAKIM	
3	201803362011	ARIFA	
4	201803362015	TONOYA TABASSUM TONNY	
5	201803362016	MD. YOUSUF ALI	
6	201803362019	FARJANA AKTER	

Statistics of Result			
No. Appeared No. Passed Percentage of Pass			
89	67	75.28	



Alom mos

B.Sc. in Nursing (Basic) 3rd Year Final Examination - 2021 (Old Curriculum)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

The under mentioned candidates are referred in B.Sc. in Nursing (Basic) 3rd Year Final Examination - 2021 (Old Curriculum) and are required to appear at next examination in the course / courses noted against their names and the rolls. The results are published provisionally subject to the approval of the syndicate. University authority reserves the right to correct or cancel the result if any discrepency aries.

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

	Prime Nursing College, Rangpur		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
1	201803352012	SANZIDA KHATUN	Emergency & Critical Care Nursing
2	201803352035	MOST. MOSTAKIMA KHATUN	Emergency & Critical Care Nursing
3	201803352036	MST. ROKSANA BEGUM	Emergency & Critical Care Nursing
4	201803352055	SALINA NASRIN	Traumatology & Orthopedic Nursing, Psychiatric & Mental Health Nursing

9,r__

Alorm mous

Referred/Failed/Expelled

	Dinajpur Care Nursing College		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
1	201803354026	SHAPNA RANI ROY	Epidemiology & Biostatistics

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

	Rangpur Community Nursing College, Rangpur		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
1	201803355005	MD. MOKABBIR HOSHEN	Psychiatric & Mental Health Nursing
2	201803355019	MAKSURA KHANOM MISU	Psychiatric & Mental Health Nursing

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

	Udayan Nursing College, Rajshahi		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
1	201803357004	MD. MEHEDI HASAN	Gerontological Nursing
2	201803357033	MST. SHARMIN SULTANA SHIKA	Emergency & Critical Care Nursing
3	201803357045	MOUSUMI KHATUN	Emergency & Critical Care Nursing

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

	Islami Bank Nursing College, Rajshahi		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
1	201803358010	JOTY MARANDY	Epidemiology & Biostatistics
2	201803358011	AYASHA KHATUN	Epidemiology & Biostatistics

9,5

Mommon more

Referred/Failed/Expelled

	Anowara Nursing College, Dinajpur		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
1	201803359003	MST. FARIA RAHAMAN	Epidemiology & Biostatistics, Psychiatric & Mental Health Nursing
2	201803359018	JOYOSREE ROY	Epidemiology & Biostatistics
3	201803359019	SRABONI RAY URME	Psychiatric & Mental Health Nursing
4	201803359025	BIPLAB DAS	Gynecological Nursing, Psychiatric & Mental Health Nursing
5	201803359039	CHANDANA RISHY	Gynecological Nursing, Psychiatric & Mental Health Nursing

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

		n Nursing College	
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
1	201803361001	MD. KAMRUZZAMAN	Community Health Nursing-II, Psychiatric & Mental Health Nursing
2	201803361004	MD. SHA ALAM	Adult Medical & Surgical Nursing-II
3	201803361005	MD. ABU SAYEM	Adult Medical & Surgical Nursing-II, Community Health Nursing-II
4	201803361017	MST. SAINUR KHATUN	Adult Medical & Surgical Nursing-II
5	201803361034	FATIMA HAQUE	Psychiatric & Mental Health Nursing

Administrative Building Rajshahi Medical University Controller of Examinations Rajshahi Medical University

9,r__

A Common on

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to (Not based on seniority):-

- 1. Dean, Faculty of Nursing, Rajshahi Medical University, Rajshahi.
- 2. Principal, Rajshahi Nursing College, Rajshahi / Rangpur Nursing College, Rangpur / Dinajpur Nursing College, Dinajpur / T M S S Nursing College, Gokul, Bogura / Prime Nursing College, Rangpur / Khwaja Yunus Ali Nursing College, Enayetpur, Sirajganj / Dinajpur Care Nursing College, Dinajpur / Rangpur Community Nursing College, Rangpur / Sakhawat H. Memorial Nursing College, Sirajgonj / Udayan Nursing College, Rajshahi / Islami Bank Nursing College, Rajshahi / Anowara Nursing College, Dinajpur /Ideal Nursing College, Bogura / Rajshahi Diabetic Association Nursing College, Rajshahi / Mirza Nursing College, Rajshahi.
- 3. Registrar/Inspector of Colleges, Rajshahi Medical University.
- 4. Chairman, BSc in Nursing (Basic) 3rd Year Final Examination 2021 Committee.
- 5. Administrator, Computer Center, RMU (With a request to circulate by internet).
- 6. Deputy/Assistant/Section Officer, RMU (With a request to present in the next meeting of the syndicate).
- 7. Deputy Registrar/ Assistant Registrar/ Section Officer, (Academic Section), RMU.
- 8. Deputy Controller/Assistant Controller / Section Officer, office of the controller of Examinations (Bills/Record/Certificates), RMU.
- 9. PS to V.C, RMU.
- 10. Public relation officer, RMU.
- 11. Notice Board, Rajshahi Medical University.

12.

Deputy Controller of Examinations Rajshahi Medical University.

Date: 18-05-2023

9,5

A Common mone